
       AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

CODE FACILITY CODE

SPE30017R0039

X

2017 JUL 21

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OffersX X  is extended, is not extended.

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
 and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.  
       IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 

 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

07/28/2017
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Attached Continuation Sheet(s).

(X)

CHECK ONE

3

PAGE       OF    PAGES

1

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
      IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

 
  
 

This is the updated version of changes to solicitation SPE30017R0039 as of 7/27/2017: 
 
1. Attachment 3: Delivery Schedule is updated to include addresses.  
 
2. Corrections to miscellaneous typos found on  pages 25 & 26.  
 
Now should read on Page 25:  
XXXV.PROPOSAL SUBMISSION INFORMATION, A. Pricing, line 1: dollar value for 18 months for that particular  
group.  
 
Now should read on Page 26: 
B. Schedule of Items: Pricing : Estimated quantities for each 18-month period (3 separate Tiers, each  
consisting of a 18-month time period).  
 
3. Attachment 1: Schedule of Items is updated to reflect out of seasoned items removed. 
 
4. Extension of the closing date to August 28, 2017 at 3:00 PM. 
 
5. Added an additional week in which invoices can be used for the Schedule of Items. 
From Sunday July 9, 2017 to Saturday August 12, 2017. 
 
6. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0039-0001



    
 

 

 

 
  
 

 
 
Attachments 
 
List of Attachments 
 
Description File Name 
ATTACH.Attachment 
1:Schedule of Items 
07272017 

Attachment 1 Schedule 
of Items - Io 

ATTACH.Attachment 3: 
Delivery Schedule 
07272017 

Attachment 3 Delivery 
schedule for 

 
 

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30017R0039-0001


	Attachments
	List of Attachments



BRINKER2

		School Name		YIA#		Address		City		State

		DOD ADEL DESOTO MINBURN HS YIA124		YIA124		801 NILE KINNICK DRIVE SOUTH		ADEL		IA

		DOD ADEL ELEMENTARY YIA123		YIA123		1608 GROVE STREET		ADEL		IA

		DOD EAST UNION #YIAY01		YIAY01		1916 HIGH SCHOOL DRIVE		AFTON		IA

		DOD LINCOLN CENTER YIAY14		YIAY14		222 N 2ND STREET		ALBIA		IA

		DOD ALBURNETT SCHOOL #YIAP01		YIAP01		131 ROOSEVELT STREET		ALBURNETT		IA

		DOD ALGONA SCHOOLS YIA125		YIA125		600 SOUTH HALE STREET		ALGONA		IA

		DOD NORTH POLK HS YIA153		YIA153		13930 NE 6TH STREET		ALLEMAN		IA

		DOD ALTA COMM SCHOOL DIST YIAD17		YIAD17		ALTA EARLY ED BLDG		ALTA		IA

		DOD ALTOONA ELEMENTARY YIA14G		YIA14G		301 SIXTH STREET SW		ALTOONA		IA

		DOD CENTENNIAL ELEM YIA14A		YIA14A		910 7TH AVENUE		ALTOONA		IA

		DOD CLAY ELEMENTARY YIA14H		YIA14H		3200 1ST AVENUE		ALTOONA		IA

		DOD WILLOWBROOK YIA14E		YIA14E		300 17TH AVENUE		ALTOONA		IA

		DOD AMES HIGH SCHOOL YIA30A		YIA30A		1921 AMES HIGH SCHOOL		AMES		IA

		DOD AMES MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA30B		YIA30B		1805 MORTONSON ROAD		AMES		IA

		DOD ANKENY HIGH SCHOOL YIA007		YIA007		1155 SW CHERRY STREET		ANKENY		IA

		DOD CENTENNIAL HS YIA188		YIA188		2220 NW STATE STREET		ANKENY		IA

		DOD CROCKER ELEM #YIA07B		YIA07B		2910 SW APPLEWOOD STREET		ANKENY		IA

		DOD NORTHEAST ELEMENTARY YIA07C		YIA07C		1705 NE TRILLIEN DRIVE		ANKENY		IA

		DOD NORTHVIEW MIDDLE YIA07A		YIA07A		1302 NORTH ANKENY BLVD		ANKENY		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE RIDGE MS YIAY37		YIAY37		1010 NW PRAIRIE RIDGE DR		ANKENY		IA

		DOD ROCK CREEK ELEM YIAZ77		YIAZ77		3800 NW ABILENE ROAD		ANKENY		IA

		DOD SOUTHVIEW MS YIA07D		YIA07D		1020 SW CHERRY STREET		ANKENY		IA

		DOD ATLANTIC COMM SCH DIST YIAY57		YIAY57		SCHULER ELEMENTARY		ATLANTIC		IA

		DOD SCHULER ELEM YIAY57		YIAY57		1100 LINN ST		ATLANTIC		IA

		DOD AURELIA COMM YIAY58		YIAY58		300 ASH STREET		AURELIA		IA

		DOD BAXTER SCHOOLS YIA122		YIA122		202 EAST STATE		BAXTER		IA

		DOD BELLEVUE HIGH SCHOOL YIAY15		YIAY15		1601 STATE STREET		BELLEVUE		IA

		DOD KIEFFER HALL/ST JOSEPH YIAZ73		YIAZ73		405 FRANKLIN STREET		BELLEVUE		IA

		DOD BETTENDORF HIGH SCHOOL YIA023		YIA023		3333 18TH STREET		BETTENDORF		IA

		DOD BETTENDORF MS YIA23A		YIA23A		2030 MIDDLE STREET		BETTENDORF		IA

		DOD HOPEWELL ELEMENTARY YIA227		YIA227		3900 HOPEWELL AVENUE		BETTENDORF		IA

		DOD PLEASANT VALLEY HS YIA062		YIA062		604 BLEMONT ROAD		BETTENDORF		IA

		DOD DAVIS COUNTY ELEM YIA134		YIA134		500 EAST NORTH STREET		BLOOMFIELD		IA

		DOD DAVIS COUNTY HS YIA133		YIA133		503 EAST LOCUST STREET		BLOOMFIELD		IA

		DOD TWIN RIVERS CSD YIAZ23		YIAZ23		TWIN RIVERS SCHOOL		BODE		IA

		DOD FARRAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL YIAS03		YIAS03		400 GARFIELD STREET SW		BONDURANT		IA

		DOD FARRAR HIGH SCHOOL YIAS01		YIAS01		1000 GRANT STREET NORTH		BONDURANT		IA

		DOD FARRAR MIDDLE SCHOOL YIAS02		YIAS02		300 GARFIELD STREET SW		BONDURANT		IA

		DOD FARRAR MORRIS YIA233		YIA233		600 GARFIELD SW		BONDURANT		IA

		DOD BOONE HS YIA126		YIA126		500 7TH STREET		BOONE		IA

		DOD BOONE MS YIA127		YIA127		1640 1ST STREET		BOONE		IA

		DOD FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY #YIAY46		YIA746		1903 CRAWFORD STREET		BOONE		IA

		DOD UNITED COMM YIA165		YIA165		1284 U AVENUE		BOONE		IA

		DOD BRONSON ELEMENTARY #YIAE02		YIAE02		115 WEST 1ST STREET		BRONSON		IA

		DOD BGM SCHOOL YIA191		YIA191		1090 JACKSON STREET		BROOKLYN		IA

		DOD BURLINGTON  SCHOOL YIA012		YIA012		421 TERRACE		BURLINGTON		IA

		DOD GRAND MS #YIA182		YIA182		30850 PARAGON AVE		BURNSIDE		IA

		DOD GRAND MS YIA182		YIA160		30850 PARAGON AVE		BURNSIDE		IA

		DOD SE WEBSTER-GRAND HS YIA160		YIA160		30850 PARAGON AVENUE		BURNSIDE		IA

		DOD CALAMUS WHEATLAND ELEM YIAZ39		YIAZ39		80 2ND STREET		CALAMUS		IA

		DOD CAMANCHE MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA192		YIA192		1400 9TH STREET		CAMANCHE		IA

		DOD EAST ELEMENTARY #YIA079		YIA079		505 WEST FOURTH STREET		CAMBRIDGE		IA

		DOD ADAMS ELEM YIA46C		YIA46C		1026 N ADAMS ST		CARROLL		IA

		DOD ADAMS ELEMENTARY CARROLL YIA46C		YIA46C		1026 NORTH ADAMS		CARROLL		IA

		DOD CARROLL HS YIA46A		YIA46A		2809 NORTH GRANT ROAD		CARROLL		IA

		DOD CARROLL MS YIA46B		YIA46B		3203 NORTH GRANT ROAD		CARROLL		IA

		DOD FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY YIA46D		YIA46D		525 E. 18TH		CARROLL		IA

		DOD KUEMPER HIGH #YIA107		YIA107		109 SOUTH CLARK STREET		CARROLL		IA

		DOD AQUIN CATHOLIC ELEMEN #YIA105		YIA105		608 3RD AVE NW		CASCADE		IA

		DOD CASCADE HIGH SCHOOL YIA019		YIA019		505 JOHNSON ST NW		CASCADE		IA

		DOD CEDAR FALLS HS #YIAC01		YIAC01		1015 DIVISION STREET		CEDAR FALLS		IA

		DOD CEDAR FALLS MIDDLE SCH YIAC02		YIAC02		525 EASET SEERLEY		CEDAR FALLS		IA

		DOD ST PATRICK SCHOOL YIAY28		YIAY28		615 WASHINGTON ST		CEDAR FALLS		IA

		DOD ARTHUR ELEMENTARY #YIA005		YIA005		2630 B AVE NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD FRANKLIN YIA05W		YIA05W		300 20TH ST NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD HARDING YIA05X		YIA05X		4801 GOLF ST NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD HARRISON ELEMENTARY YIA05G		YIA05G		1310 11TH STREET NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD JANE BOYD YIAY84		YIAY84		943 14TH AVE SE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD JEFFERSON YIA5AF		YIA5AF		1243 20TH ST SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD KENNEDY YIA5AD		YIA5AD		4545 WENIG RD NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD LASALLE MS YIA110		YIA110		3700 FIRST AVE NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD MADISON ELEMENTARY YIA05M		YIA05M		1341 WOODSIDE DRIVE NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD MCKINLEY YIA05Y		YIA05Y		620 10TH ST SE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD METRO HS YIAZ36		YIAZ36		1212 7TH STREET SE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE CREEK INTMDT YIA18F		YIA18F		401 76TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE CREST YIA18B		YIA18B		401 76TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE HEIGHTS YIA18C		YIA18C		401 76TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL YIA018		YIA018		401 76TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE HILLS ELEM YIA18G		YIA18G		401 76TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE POINT YIAY38		YIAY38		8015 KIRKWOOD BLVD		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE RIDGE YIA18E		YIA18E		401 76TH AVE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE VIEW YIA18D		YIA18D		401 76TH STREET		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD REGIS MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA115		YIA115		735 PRAIRIE DRIVE NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD ROOSEVELT YIA05Z		YIA05Z		300 13TH ST NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD SALVATION ARMY CR SFSP YIAZ15		YIAZ15		SALVATION ARMY		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD ST JUDE ELEMENTARY #YIA111		YIA111		50 EDGEWOOD ROAD NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD ST MATTHEW SCH YIAY27		YIAY27		125 24TH ST NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD ST. LUDMILA #YIA112		YIA112		215 21ST AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD ST. PIUS X #YIA090		YIA090		4901 COUNCIL ST NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD TAFT YIA5AA		YIA5AA		5200 E AVE NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD TANAGER PLACE YIAZ22		YIAZ22		2309 C ST SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD TAYLOR ELEMENTARY YIA05R		YIA05R		720 7TH AVENUE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD TRINITY LUTHERAN YIA164		YIA164		1361 7TH AVE SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD TRUMAN ELEMENTARY YIA05S		YIA05S		441 WEST POST ROAD NW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD WASHINGTON YIA5AE		YIA5AE		2205 FOREST DR SE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD WILSON YIA5AB		YIA5AB		2301 J ST SW		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD WRIGHT ELEMENTARY #YIA05V		YIA05V		1524 HOLLYWOOD BLVD NE		CEDAR RAPIDS		IA

		DOD URBANA ELEMENTARY YIAX03		YIAX03		101 PALO ROAD		CENTER POINT		IA

		DOD URBANA HIGH SCHOOL YIAX01		YIAX01		145 IOWA STREET		CENTER POINT		IA

		DOD URBANA MIDDLE SCHOOL YIAX02		YIAX02		613 SUMMIT STREET		CENTER POINT		IA

		DOD CENTRAL CITY SCHOOL YIA121		YIA121		400 BARBER STREET		CENTRAL CITY		IA

		DOD VAN ALLEN ELEM. #YIAH02		YIAH02		1129 ASHLAND		CHARITON		IA

		DOD CHARLES CITY HS YIAZ41		YIAZ41		1 COMET DRIVE		CHARLES CITY		IA

		DOD CHARLES CITY MS YIAY68		YIAY68		500 N GRAND AVE		CHARLES CITY		IA

		DOD LINCOLN ELEM YIAZ42		YIAZ42		600 5TH AVENUE		CHARLES CITY		IA

		DOD WASHINGTON ELEM YIAZ43		YIAZ43		1406 N GRAND		CHARLES CITY		IA

		DOD CHARTER OAK-UTE CSD YIAY69		YIAY69		CHARTER OAK-UTE CSD		CHARTER OAK		IA

		DOD CHEROKEE COMM SCH DIST YIAY70		YIAY70		CHEROKEE HIGH SCHOOL		CHEROKEE		IA

		DOD CLARENCE MS YIA228    NCCSD		YIA228		400 BALL STREET		CLARENCE		IA

		DOD CLARINDA ACADEMY YIA193		YIA193		1820 N 16TH		CLARINDA		IA

		DOD CLARINDA HIGH SCHOOL YIA194		YIA194		100 SOUTH CARDINAL DRIVE		CLARINDA		IA

		DOD CLARINDA MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA195		YIA195		305 E GLENN MILLER DRIVE		CLARINDA		IA

		DOD NORTH END OUTREACH MIN. YIAD14		YIAD14		HUMAN SERVICES CAMPUS		CLINTON		IA

		DOD INDIAN HILLS YIA16C		YIA16C		9401 INDIAN HILLS DRIVE		CLIVE		IA

		DOD SHULER ELEM YIA100		YIA100		16400 DOUGLAS PARKWAY		CLIVE		IA

		DOD EDGEWOOD COLESBURG ELEM YIA183		YIA183		409 EAST STREET		COLESBURG		IA

		DOD COLFAX MINGO ELEMENTARY YIA48C		YIA48C		20 W BROADWAY STREET		COLFAX		IA

		DOD COLFAX MINGO HS YIA48A		YIA48A		204 NORTH LEAGUE ROAD		COLFAX		IA

		DOD COLFAX MINGO MS YIA48B		YIA48B		204 NORTH LEAGUE ROAD		COLFAX		IA

		DOD SOUTH PAGE COMM SCH YIAZ72		YIAZ72		606 IOWA AVENUE		COLLEGE SPRINGS		IA

		DOD COLLINS MAXWELL ELEM YIA45B		YIA45B		416 4TH STREET		COLLINS		IA

		DOD COLO-NESCO SOUTH YIA130		YIA130		919 WEST STREET		COLO		IA

		DOD COLUMBUS MS/HS YIAZ45		YIAZ45		1004 COLTON STREET		COLUMBUS JUNCTION		IA

		DOD ROUNDY ELEM YIAZ44		YIAZ44		1212 COLTON STREET		COLUMBUS JUNCTION		IA

		DOD BCLUW HS YIAZ38		YIAZ38		610 EAST CENTER STREET		CONRAD		IA

		DOD COON RAPIDS BAYARD HS YIAZ04		YIAZ04		905 NORTH STREET		COON RAPIDS		IA

		DOD COON RAPIDS BAYARD HS YIAZ04		YIAZ04		905 NORTH ST		COON RAPIDS		IA

		DOD CITY OF CORALVILLE P&R YIAD8		YIAD8		CORALVILLE PARKS & REC		CORALVILLE		IA

		DOD CORNING ELEMENTARY YIA198		YIA198		1012 10TH STREET		CORNING		IA

		DOD SOUTHWEST VALLEY HS YIA199		YIA199		904 8TH STREET		CORNING		IA

		DOD WAYNE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL #YIA081		YIA081		102 NORTH DEKALB ST		CORYDON		IA

		DOD ABRAHAM LINCOLN HS YIA002		YIA002		1205 BONHAM		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD CARTER LAKE ELEM YIA02B		YIA02B		1105 REDICK BLVD		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD EA KREFT PRIMARY SCHOOL YIA098		YIA098		3206 RENNER DR		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD KIRN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL YIA02C		YIA02C		100 NORTH AVENUE		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD LEWIS CENTRAL HS YIA096		YIA096		3504 HARRY LANGDON BLVD		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD LEWIS CENTRAL MS YIA097		YIA097		3820 HARRY LANGDON BLVD		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD SAINT ALBERT ELEMENTARY #YIAT01		YIAT01		400 GLEASON AVE		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD THOMAS JEFFERSON HS YIA02E		YIA02E		2501 W BROADWAY		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD TITAN HILL INTRMDT YIA099		YIA099		4125 HARRY LANGDON BLVD		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA02F		YIA02F		715 N 21ST STREET		COUNCIL BLUFFS		IA

		DOD CRESTWOOD HS YIA143		YIA143		1000 SCHRODER DRIVE		CRESCO		IA

		DOD CRESTON AREA FOOD PANTRY YIAD09		YIAD09		CRESTON AREA FOOD PANTRY		CRESTON		IA

		DOD CRESTON HIGH SCHOOL YIA34A		YIA34A		601 WEST TOWNLINE		CRESTON		IA

		DOD CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA34B		YIA34B		805 ACADEMIC AVE		CRESTON		IA

		DOD MELCHER-DALLAS ELEMEN. #YIAJ02		YIAJ02		1003 EAST PARK STREET		DALLAS		IA

		DOD DALLAS CENTER ELEMENTARY YIA40C		YIA40C		1205 13TH STREET		DALLAS CENTER		IA

		DOD DALLAS CENTER MIDDLE SCH YIA40B		YIA40B		1400 VINE STREET		DALLAS CENTER		IA

		DOD ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC SCH YIA064		YIA064		1926 MARQUETTE STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL YIA08C		YIA08C		1120 MAIN STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD CHILDRENS VILLAGE WEST #YIA08J		YIA08J		1757 WEST 12TH STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD JOHN F KENNEDY CATHOLIC YIA148		YIA148		1627 WEST 42ND STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD KIMBERLY CTR FOR ALTE YIA081		YIA081		1002 W KIMBERLY ROAD		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD NORTH HIGH SCHOOL YIA08D		YIA08D		626 WEST 53RD STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD SMART INTERMEDIATE YIA08E		YIA08E		1934 WEST 5TH STREET		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD SUDLOW JUNIOR HIGH YIA008		YIA008		1414 EAST LOCUST		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD WEST HIGH SCHOOL YIA08B		YIA08B		3505 WEST LOCUST		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD WILLIAMS INTERMEDIATE YIA08G		YIA08G		3040 NORTH DIVISION		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD WOOD INTERMEDIATE YIA08A		YIA08A		5701 NORTH DIVISION		DAVENPORT		IA

		DOD SE WEBSTER-GRAND YIA161		YIA161		104 2ND STREET NW		DAYTON		IA

		DOD BROADWAY ELEM YIAZ48		YIAZ48		1515 BROADWAY		DENISON		IA

		DOD DENISON ELEM YIAZ47		YIAZ47		38 NORTH 20TH STREET		DENISON		IA

		DOD DENISON HS YIAZ50		YIAZ50		819 NORTH 16TH STREET		DENISON		IA

		DOD DENISON MIDDLE YIAZ49		YIAZ49		1201 NORTH 16TH STREET		DENISON		IA

		DOD BRODY MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01E		YIA01E		2501 PARK AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD BRUBAKER ELEM YIAZ78		YIAZ78		2900 EAST 42ND STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CALLANAN MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01F		YIA01F		3010 CENTER STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CAPITOL VIEW ELEM YIAZ79		YIAZ79		320 E 16TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CARVER ELEM YIAZ80		YIAZ80		705 EAST UNIVERSITY AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CENTRAL CAMPUS YIA010		YIA010		1800 GRAND AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CENTRAL NUTRITION CENTER YIA01R		YIA01R		1225 2ND AVENUE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CHRIST THE KING YIA129		YIA129		701 WALL AVENUE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CORNELL ELEMENTARY #YIA49D		YIA49D		5817 NE 3RD		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD DELAWARE ELEM YIA14B		YIA14B		4401 E 46TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD EAST SCHOOL YIA01A		YIA01A		815 EAST 13TH		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD EDMUNDS ELEM YIAX06		YIAX06		950 15TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD EDMUNDS SCHOOL YIA01P		YIA01P		1601 CROCKER STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD FINDLEY ELEM YIAX07		YIAX07		3025 OXFORD STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD FOOD BANK OF IOWA YIAY83		YIAY83		2220 E 17TH ST		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD GARTON ELEM YIAZ81		YIAZ81		1710 EAST 24TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD GOODRELL ELEMENTARY YIA01G		YIA01G		3300 EAST 29TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HARDING MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01H		YIA01H		203 EAST EUCLID		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HIATT HIGH SCHOOL YIA01I		YIA01I		1214 EAST 15TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HILLIS ELEM YIAX08		YIAX08		2401 56TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HOLY TRINITY #YIAY05		YIAY05		2922 BEAVER AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HOOVER HS YIAZ82		YIAZ82		4800 AURORA AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD HOYT MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01J		YIA01J		2700 EAST 42ND STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD JACKSON ELEM YIAX09		YIAX09		3825 INDIANOLA AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD KING ELEMENTARY YIA01Q		YIA01Q		1849 FOREST AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL YIA01B		YIA01B		2600 SW 9TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MADISON ELEM YIAX10		YIAX10		806 E HOFFMAN ST		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MCCOMBS MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01K		YIA01K		201 COUNTY LINE ROAD		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MCKINLEY ELEM YIAX11		YIAX11		1610 SE 6TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MEREDITH MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01L		YIA01L		4827 MADISON AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MERRILL MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01M		YIA01M		5301 GRAND AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MONROE ELEM YIAZ83		YIAZ83		2015 FRANCIS		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MOORE ELEM YIAX12		YIAX12		3725 52ND STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MORRIS ELEM YIAZ84		YIAZ84		1401 GEIL AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MOULTON ELEM YIAX13		YIAX13		1541 8TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD NORTH HIGH SCHOOL YIA01C		YIA01C		501 HOLCOMB		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD OAK PARK ELEM YIAX14		YIAX14		3928 6TH AVENUE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD PARK AVE ELEM YIAX15		YIAX15		3141 SW 9TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD RAILS ACADEMY YIAX05		YIAX05		1000 SW PORTER AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD RIVER WOODS ELEM YIAX16		YIAX16		2929 SE 22ND STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD ROOSEVELT HIGH SCHOOL YIA01D		YIA01D		4419 CENTER		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD SAMUELSON ELEM YIAX17		YIAX17		3929 BEL-AIRE ROAD		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD SAYDEL HIGH SCHOOL #YIA49A		YIA49A		5601 NE 7TH STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD SOUTH UNION ELEM YIAZ85		YIAZ85		4201 SOUTH UNION STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD ST ANTHONY SCHOOL #YIA216		YIA216		16 COLUMBUS AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD ST AUGUSTIN SCHOOL #YIA082		YIA082		4320 GRAND AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD STOWE ELEM YIAX18		YIAX18		1411 E 33RD STREET		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WEEKS MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA01N		YIA01N		901 SE PARK AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WILLARD ELEM YIAX19		YIAX19		2941 DEAN AVENUE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WINDSOR ELEM YIAX20		YIAX20		5912 UNIVERSITY AVE		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WOODSIDE MS #YIA49B		YIA49B		5810 NE 14TH ST		DES MOINES		IA

		DOD CENTRAL CSD FRZR YIAZ44		YIAY44		100 E 11TH STREET		DEWITT		IA

		DOD CENTRAL DEWITT MS YIAR02		YIAR02		1010 4TH AVE EAST		DEWITT		IA

		DOD CENTRAL HS DEWITT YIARO1		YIAR01		425 EAST 11TH STREET		DEWITT		IA

		DOD EKSTRAND ELEMENTARY YIAR03		YIAR03		1140 15TH STREET		DEWITT		IA

		DOD DIAGONAL COMM SCH DIST YIAY76		YIAY76		DIAGONAL COMM SCHOOL		DIAGONAL		IA

		DOD DIKE SCHOOL #YIA201		YIA201		330 MAIN STREET		DIKE		IA

		DOD VAN BUREN ELEM YIAZ35		YIAZ35		14574 JEFFERSON ST		DOUDS		IA

		DOD CENTRAL KITCHEN DUBUQUE YIA026		YIA026		2300 CHANEY ROAD		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD DUBUQUE DREAM CENTER YIAY77		YIAY77		1600 WHITE STREET		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD DUBUQUE SENIOR HIGH SCHL YIA26D		YIA26D		1800 CLARKE DRIVE		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD HEMPSTEAD HIGH SCHOOL YIA26C		YIA26C		3715 PENNSYLVANIA AVE		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD HOLY GHOST SCHOOL YIAD06		YIAD06		2981 CENTRAL AVE		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA26A		YIA26A		1105 ALTHAUSER		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD RESURRECTION YIAD05		YIAD05		4300 ASBURY ROAD		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA26E		YIA26E		2001 RADFORD ROAD		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD ST ANTHONY SCHOOL YIAD02		YIAD02		2175 ROSEDALE		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD ST COLUMBKILLES YIAD01		YIAD01		1198 RUSH STREET		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD WAHLERT HIGH SCHOOL YIAD04		YIAD04		2005 KANE STREET		DUBUQUE		IA

		DOD WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA26B		YIA26B		51 North Grandview Ave.		Dubuque		IA

		DOD DURANT #YIAY02		YIAY02		408 7TH STREET		DURANT		IA

		DOD BECKMAN HIGH SCHOOL YIA43A		YIA43A		1325 9TH STREET SE		DYERSVILLE		IA

		DOD WESTERN DUBUQUE CSD YIAD16		YIAD16		DYERSVILLE ELEMENTARY		DYERSVILLE		IA

		DOD ST. FRANCIS XAVIER #YIA086		YIA086		203 2ND ST SW		DYERVILLE		IA

		DOD EARLHAM SCHOOL #YIA202		YIA202		535 N CHESTNUT		EARLHAM		IA

		DOD RIDGE VIEW MS #YIA114		YIA114		310 WEST MAIN STREET		EARLY		IA

		DOD CARDINAL COMM YIA128		YIA128		4045 ASHLAND ROAD		ELDON		IA

		DOD CARDINAL ELEM YIAZ37		YIAZ37		5414 HWY 16		ELDON		IA

		DOD ELDORA-NEW PROVIDENCE YIA136		YIA136		1100 10TH STREET		ELDORA		IA

		DOD SOUTH HARDIN HS YIA137		YIA137		1800 24TH STREET		ELDORA		IA

		DOD NORTH SCOTT HIGH SCHOOL YIA006		YIA006		200 SOUTH 1ST STREET		ELDRIDGE		IA

		DOD NORTH SCOTT JUNIOR HIGH YIA06A		YIA06A		502 SOUTH 5TH STREET		ELDRIDGE		IA

		DOD ELLIOTT ELEM YIAZ54		YIAZ54		305 1ST STREET		ELLIOTT		IA

		DOD WESTERN DUBUQUE HIGH SCH YIA19A		YIA19A		302 5TH AVE SW		EPWORTH		IA

		DOD ESSEX JR-SR HIGH YIAY80		YIAY80		111 FORBES STREET		ESSEX		IA

		DOD BUNGER SCHOOL YIA04A		YIA04A		157 SOUTH ROOSEVELT ROAD		EVANSDALE		IA

		DOD EVERLY SCHOOL YIA197		YIA197		306 EAST SECOND STREET		EVERLY		IA

		DOD FAIRFIELD MS YIA138		YIA138		404 WEST FILMORE		FAIRFIELD		IA

		DOD DREXLER MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA19B		YIA19B		405 3RD AVE NE		FARLEY		IA

		DOD FARMINGTON SR COMM CTR YIAY82		YIAY82		210 SOUTH 4TH ST		FARMINGTON		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE VALLEY ELEM YIAZ61		YIAZ61		3116 ZEARING AVE		FARNHAMVILLE		IA

		DOD NODAWAY VALLEY MIDDLE #YIA212		YIA212		112 1ST STREET		FONTANELLE		IA

		DOD FOREST CITY HS YIA139		YIA139		206 WEST SCHOOL STREET		FOREST CITY		IA

		DOD FORT DODGE SNR HIGH SCH YIA045		YIA045		819 NORTH 25TH STREET		FORT DODGE		IA

		DOD ST EDMOND SCHOOL #YIA087		YIA087		2220 4TH AVE NORTH		FORT DODGE		IA

		DOD FORT MADISON SCHOOL YIA003		YIA003		1930 AVENUE M		FORT MADISON		IA

		DOD FT DODGE MS YIA189		YIA189		800 N 32ND STREET		FT DODGE		IA

		DOD MORMON TRAIL HS YIA152		YIA152		502 EAST MAIN STREET		GARDEN GROVE		IA

		DOD GARNER ELEM YIAZ51		YIAZ51		620 WEST 11TH STREET		GARNER		IA

		DOD GILBERT HS YIAZ52		YIAZ52		312 GRETTEN STREET		GILBERT		IA

		DOD EAST MARSHALL MS YIA118		YIA118		225 SOUTH ELM		GILMAN		IA

		DOD GLENWOOD HS YIA140		YIA140		504 EAST SHARP STREET		GLENWOOD		IA

		DOD GLENWOOD MS YIA141		YIA141		400 SIVERS ROAD		GLENWOOD		IA

		DOD GLENWOOD NE ELEM YIAZ88		YIAZ88		901 NORTH VINE STREET		GLENWOOD		IA

		DOD GLENWOOD WEST ELEM YIAZ89		YIAZ89		707 SHARP STREET		GLENWOOD		IA

		DOD PRAIRIE VALLEY HS YIAZ60		YIAZ60		1005 RIDDLE STREET		GOWRIE		IA

		DOD GREEN COUNTY INTERMED. YIA135		YIA135		405 12TH STREET		GRAND JUNCTION		IA

		DOD GRANGER ELEMENTARY YIAY49		YIAY49		2002 OAK STREET		GRANGER		IA

		DOD N BUTLER HS YIA205		YIA205		201 N 5TH STREET		GREENE		IA

		DOD NORTH BUTLER HS YIAZ05		YIAZ05		201 N 5TH ST		GREENE		IA

		DOD NODAWAY VALLEY HIGH  #YIA211		YIA211		410 NW 2ND STREET		GREENFIELD		IA

		DOD DALLAS CNTR GRIMES HIGH YIA40A		YIA40A		3353 240TH STREET		GRIMES		IA

		DOD DC-G MEADOWS YIAY39		YIAY39		2555 W 1ST STREET		GRIMES		IA

		DOD NORTH RIDGE ELEMENTARY #YIA054		YIA054		400 NW 27TH STREET		GRIMES		IA

		DOD SOUTH PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY YIA40D		YIA40D		500 SW JAMES STREET		GRIMES		IA

		DOD GRINNELL NEWBURG HS YIAL01		YIAL01		1333 SUNSET		GRINNELL		IA

		DOD GRINNELL-NEWBURG CSD YIAD10		YIAD10		DAVIS ELEMENTARY		GRINNELL		IA

		DOD GRISWOLD MS/HS YIAZ53		YIAZ53		20 MADISON STREET		GRISWOLD		IA

		DOD GRUNDY CENTER MS/HS YIAZ56		YIAZ56		1006 M AVENUE		GRUNDY CENTER		IA

		DOD HAMPTON DUMONT HS YIAQ01		YIAQ01		101 12TH AVENUE NW		HAMPTON		IA

		DOD HAMPTON ELEM YIAZ34		YIAZ34		507 4TH AVE SE		HAMPTON		IA

		DOD HARLAN HIGH SCHOOL #YIA205		YIA205		2102 DURANT STREET		HARLAN		IA

		DOD EAST MILLS ELEM YIAY79		YIAY79		58962 380TH ST		HASTINGS		IA

		DOD WEST SIOUX HS YIAZ29		YIAZ29		1300 FALCON DR		HAWARDEN		IA

		DOD HINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL YIA207		YIA207		312 W. GROVER STREET		HINTON		IA

		DOD HINTON HS YIA206		YIA206		315 W. GRANT STREET		HINTON		IA

		DOD GALVA-HOLSTEIN ELEM YIAY04		YIAY04		519 E MAPLE		HOLSTEIN		IA

		DOD GALVA-HOLSTEIN HS YIAY03		YIAY03		519 EAST MAPLE STREET		HOLSTEIN		IA

		DOD SOUTH HARDIN MS YIA145		YIA145		200 CHESTNUT STREET		HUBBARD		IA

		DOD HUDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIAY16		YIAY16		136 S WASHINGTON		HUDSON		IA

		DOD HUMBOLDT COMM SCH DIST YIAY92		YIAY92		HUMBOLDT HIGH SCHOOL		HUMBOLDT		IA

		DOD HUMBOLDT HS YIAY92		YIAY92		1500 WILDCAT RD		HUMBOLDT		IA

		DOD MORMON TRAIL ELEM YIA151		YIA151		403 SOUTH FRONT STREET		HUMESTON		IA

		DOD BALLARD MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA078		YIA078		509 NORTH MAIN AVE		HUXLEY		IA

		DOD BALLARD SENIOR HS #YIA077		YIA077		701 BALLARD DRIVE		HUXLEY		IA

		DOD BCIG HIGH SCHOOL BLDG YIAY59		YIAY59		900 JOHN MONTGOMERY DR		IDA GROVE		IA

		DOD EMERSON ELEMENTARY #YIA076		YIA076		1109 E. EUCLID AVE		INDIANOLA		IA

		DOD INDIANOLA HIGH SCHOOL #YIA071		YIA071		1304 EAST 1ST AVE		INDIANOLA		IA

		DOD INDIANOLA MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA072		YIA072		403 S 15th Street		INDIANOLA		IA

		DOD IC NUTRITION WH YIAY40		YIAY40		1155 S RIVERSIDE DR		IOWA CITY		IA

		DOD NORTH WEST JUNIOR HIGH YIA21B		YIA21B		1507 8th Street		IOWA CITY		IA

		DOD NORTH WEST JUNIOR HIGH YIA21B		YIA21B		1155 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE		IOWA CITY		IA

		DOD IOWA FALLS-ALDEN HS YIAY10		YIAY10		1903 NORTH TAYLOR		IOWA FALLS		IA

		DOD GREENE COUNTY ELEMENTARY YIAY48		YIAY48		401 E RUSSELL ST		JEFFERSON		IA

		DOD GREENE COUNTY HS YIA230		YIA230		101 RAM DRIVE		JEFFERSON		IA

		DOD GREENE COUNTY MS YIAY47		YIAY47		203 W HARRISON STREET		JEFFERSON		IA

		DOD JESUP SCHOOL YIA146		YIA146		531 PROSPECT STREET		JESUP		IA

		DOD BEAVER CREEK SCHOOLS YIA15A		YIA15A		8701 LYNHURST DRIVE		JOHNSTON		IA

		DOD JOHNSTON HIGH SCHOOL YIA015		YIA015		6501 NW 62ND AVENUE		JOHNSTON		IA

		DOD JOHNSTON MIDDLE SCHL YIA15B		YIA15B		6207 NW 62ND AVE		JOHNSTON		IA

		DOD KEOKUK HS YIA36A		YIA36A		2285 MIDDLE ROAD		KEOKUK		IA

		DOD KEOKUK MS YIA36B		YIA36B		2002 ORLEANS AVE		KEOKUK		IA

		DOD VAN BUREN COMM HS YIAY34		YIAY34		405 4TH STREET		KEOSAUQUA		IA

		DOD KINGLSEY-PIERSON SCHOOL YIA184		YIA184		322 QUEST AVE		KINGSLEY		IA

		DOD KNOXVILLE HIGH SCHOOL YIA31A		YIA31A		1811 WEST MADISON		KNOXVILLE		IA

		DOD KNOXVILLE MIDDLE YIAY41		YIAY41		102 N LINCOLN		KNOXVILLE		IA

		DOD NORTHSTAR ELEM YIA31B		YIA31B		407 W LARSON		KNOXVILLE		IA

		DOD LACONA ELEMENTARY #YIA084		YIA084		519 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE		LACONA		IA

		DOD SO CENTRAL CALHOUN HS YIAZ19		YIAZ19		709 WEST MAIN STREET		LAKE CITY		IA

		DOD LAKE MILLS MINISTERIAL YIAD12		YIAD12		SALEM LUTHERAN CHURCH		LAKE MILLS		IA

		DOD LAMONI HS YIAY95		YIAY95		202 N WALNUT		LAMONI		IA

		DOD EAST MARSHALL ELEM YIA117		YIA117		201 EAST WEISSENBERGER STREET		LAUREL		IA

		DOD LE MARS COMM YIA149		YIA149		921 3RD AVENUE SW		LE MARS		IA

		DOD PLEASANT VALLEY JHS #YIA063		YIA063		3501 WISCONSIN STREET		LECLAIRE		IA

		DOD EAST MARSHALL HS YIA119		YIA119		201 NORTH FRANKLIN		LEGRAND		IA

		DOD CENTRAL DECATUR YIA035		YIA035		1201 NE POPLAR		LEON		IA

		DOD LOUISA-MUSCATINE ELEM YIAY18		YIAY18		14506 170TH STREET		LETTS		IA

		DOD LEWIS ELEM YIAZ55		YIAZ55		201 1ST STREET		LEWIS		IA

		DOD SE WARREN JR/SR HS #YIA083		YIA083		16331 TYLER STREET		LIBERTY CENTER		IA

		DOD LISBON HIGH SCHOOL YIAY17		YIAY17		235 W SCHOOL STREET		LISBON		IA

		DOD LONE TREE CS YIA150		YIA150		303 S DEVOE STREET		LONE TREE		IA

		DOD NORTH CEDAR LOWDEN YIA186		YIA186		703 PARK AVE		LOWDEN		IA

		DOD MADRID SCHOOL #YIA209		YIA209		599 N. KENNEDY		MADRID		IA

		DOD CENT SPRG E&HS NORA SPRG YIAY67		YIAY67		105 S EAST ST		MANLY		IA

		DOD IOWA VALLEY JR/HS YIAZ57		YIAZ57		359 E HILTON STREET		MARENGO		IA

		DOD ECHO HILL ELEMENTARY YIA049		YIA049		400 ECHO HILL ROAD		MARION		IA

		DOD EXCELSIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA030		YIA030		3555 NORTH 10TH STREET		MARION		IA

		DOD LINN GROVE ELEMENTARY YIA09C		YIA09C		2301 50TH STREET		MARION		IA

		DOD LINN-MAR HIGH SCHOOL YIA028		YIA028		3111 NORTH 10TH STREET		MARION		IA

		DOD MARION HS YIA094		YIA094		675 SOUTH 15TH STREET		MARION		IA

		DOD NOVAK ELEMENTARY YIA09B		YIA09B		401 29th Avenue		MARION		IA

		DOD OAK RIDGE SCHOOL YIA09A		YIA09A		4901 Alburnett Rd		MARION		IA

		DOD ST JOSEPH CATHOLIC #YIA217		YIA217		1430 14TH STREET		MARION		IA

		DOD VERNON MS YIA095		YIA095		1350 4TH AVE		MARION		IA

		DOD LENIHAN INTERMEDIATE YIA13B		YIA13B		212 W INDLEDUE		MARSHALLTOWN		IA

		DOD MARSHALLTOWN SENIOR HIGH YIA013		YIA013		1602 SOUTH 2ND AVENUE		MARSHALLTOWN		IA

		DOD MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA13A		YIA13A		125 SOUTH 11TH STREET		MARSHALLTOWN		IA

		DOD LINCOLN INTERMEDIATE YIAY42		YIAY42		1625 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVE		MASON CITY		IA

		DOD COLLINS MAXWELL HS YIA45A		YIA45A		400 METCALF		MAXWELL		IA

		DOD COLO-NESCO YIA131		YIA131		400 LATROBE STREET		MCCALLSBURG		IA

		DOD N CEDAR MECHANICSVILLE YIA185		YIA185		609 125TH STREET		MECHANICSVILLE		IA

		DOD MEDIAPOLIS COMM YIA116		YIA116		725 N NORTHFIELD		MEDIAPOLIS		IA

		DOD MELCHER-DALLAS HS YIAJ01		YIAJ01		214 SOUTH MAIN STREET		MELCHER		IA

		DOD OKOBOJI HS YIAY19		YIAY19		901 H AVE		MILFORD		IA

		DOD MITCHELLVILLE ELM YIA14C		YIA14C		308 ELM AVE NW		MITCHELLVILLE		IA

		DOD PCM HIGH SCHOOL #YIA214		YIA214		400 EAST HIGHWAY 163		MONROE		IA

		DOD MONTICELLO HS YIA120		YIA120		850 EAST OAK STREET		MONTICELLO		IA

		DOD SACRED HEART MONTICELLO YIAZ67		YIAZ67		234 N SYCAMORE STREET		MONTICELLO		IA

		DOD MORNING SUN CSD YIAD13		YIAD13		MORNING SUN ELEMENTARY		MORNING SUN		IA

		DOD MOUNT AYR HIGH SCHOOL #YIA210		YIA210		1001 EAST COLUMBUS ST		MOUNT AYR		IA

		DOD MT PLEASANT HS YIA029		YIA029		2104 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE		MT PLEASANT		IA

		DOD MOUNT VERNON HS #YIA088		YIA088		731 PALISADES RD SW		MT. VERNON		IA

		DOD MURRAY CSD #YIAU01		YIAU01		216 SHERMAN		MURRAY		IA

		DOD CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA057		YIA057		901 CEDAR		MUSCATINE		IA

		DOD MUSCATINE HIGH SCHOOL YIA044		YIA044		2705 CEDAR		MUSCATINE		IA

		DOD WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA058		YIA058		600 KINDLER AVENUE		MUSCATINE		IA

		DOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY YIA052		YIA052		925 H AVE		NEVADA		IA

		DOD NEVADA HIGH SCHOOL YIA053		YIA053		1001 15TH STREET		NEVADA		IA

		DOD NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL YIA200		YIA200		508 BEAVER STREET		NEW HARTFORD		IA

		DOD NEWELL-FONDA SCHOOL #YIA231		YIA231		205 CLARK STREET		NEWELL		IA

		DOD BERG MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA22A		YIA22A		1900 NORTH 5TH AVE EAST		NEWTON		IA

		DOD NEWTON SENIOR HIGH YIA022		YIA022		800 EAST 4TH STREET SOUTH		NEWTON		IA

		DOD CENT SPRGS E&M NORA SPRG YIAY66		YIAY66		509 NORTH IOWA		NORA SPRINGS		IA

		DOD NORA SPRINGS YIAY66		YIAY66		509 NORTH IOWA		NORA SPRINGS		IA

		DOD ENGLISH VALLEYS HIGH #YIA203		YIA203		765 WEST BROAD STREET		NORTH ENGLISH		IA

		DOD NORTHWOOD KENSETT JR/SR YIAZ59		YIAZ59		704 7TH STREET NORTH		NORTHWOOD		IA

		DOD NORWALK HIGH SCHOOL YIA017		YIA017		1201 NORTH AVE		NORWALK		IA

		DOD RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY HS YIAY20		YIAY20		18997 HIGHWAY 59		OAKLAND		IA

		DOD OELWEIN MS YIA187		YIA187		300 12TH AVE SE		OELWEIN		IA

		DOD OGDEN SCHOOL #YIA213		YIA213		732 WEST DIVISION STREET		OGDEN		IA

		DOD WEST MONONA ELEM YIAZ28		YIAZ28		611 4TH ST		ONAWA		IA

		DOD OSAGE HS YIA157		YIA157		820 SAWYER DRIVE		OSAGE		IA

		DOD CLARKE COMMUNITY YIA033		YIA033		800 NORTH JACKSON		OSCEOLA		IA

		DOD CLARKE ELEMENTARY YIA048		YIA048		420 EAST JEFFERSON		OSCEOLA		IA

		DOD NEW HOPE COMMUNITY YIAZ24		YIAZ24		308 5TH AVE WEST		OSKALOOSA		IA

		DOD OSKALOOSA ELEMENTARY YIA20A		YIA20A		1801 ORCHARD		OSKALOOSA		IA

		DOD OSKALOOSA SENIOR HIGH YIA020		YIA020		1816 NORTH THIRD STREET		OSKALOOSA		IA

		DOD EVANS MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA28B		YIA28B		812 CHESTER		OTTUMWA		IA

		DOD OTTUMWA HIGH SCHOOL #YIA28A		YIA28A		501 EAST 2ND		OTTUMWA		IA

		DOD PANORAMA ELEMEN.SCHOOL #YIAG02		YIAG02		401 PANTEHER DRIVE		PANORA		IA

		DOD PANORAMA HIGH SCHOOL #YIAG01		YIAG01		701 WEST MAIN STREET		PANORA		IA

		DOD JEFFERSON ELEM YIA032		YIA032		801 EAST 13TH STREET		PELLA		IA

		DOD MADISON ELEMENTARY YIAY08		YIAY08		950 E. UNIVERSITY ST		PELLA		IA

		DOD PELLA HIGH SCHOOL YIAY09		YIAY09		210 EAST UNIVERSITY STREET		PELLA		IA

		DOD SETON CATH. PEOSTA CTR YIAZ70		YIAZ70		7597 BURDS ROAD		PEOSTA		IA

		DOD PERRY ELEMENTARY #YIA38B		YIA38B		1600 8TH STREET		PERRY		IA

		DOD PERRY HIGH SCHOOL YIA38A		YIA38A		1200 18TH STREET		PERRY		IA

		DOD FOUR MILE ELEM YIA14J		YIA14J		670 SE 68TH STREET		PLEASANT HILL		IA

		DOD S. EAST POLK JUNIOR HIGH YIA14F		YIA14F		8325 UNIVERSITY		PLEASANT HILL		IA

		DOD SPRING CK 6th GRD CNTR YIA14K		YIA14K		SUE		PLEASANT HILL		IA

		DOD POCAHONTAS SCHOOL #YIA232		YIA232		205 2ND AVE NW		POCAHONTAS		IA

		DOD PCM MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA215		YIA215		407 EAST PLAINSMEN ROAD		PRAIRIE CITY		IA

		DOD HUBBARD-RADCLIFFE YIA144		YIA144		599 ISABELLA STREET		RADCLIFFE		IA

		DOD COMM LUTHRN KLINGER YIAZ46		YIAZ46		2681 QUAIL AVENUE		READLYN		IA

		DOD INMAN ELEM YIAZ63		YIAZ63		900 INMAN DRIVE		RED OAK		IA

		DOD RED OAK HS YIAZ62		YIAZ62		2011 N 8TH STREET		RED OAK		IA

		DOD HIGHLAND CS YIA142		YIA142		1815 VINE AVE		RIVERSIDE		IA

		DOD LINN MAR SCHOOL YIA009		YIA009		910 EAST MAIN STREET		ROBINS		IA

		DOD NETHERLANDS REFORMED YIAZ58		YIAZ58		720 20TH AVENUE SE		ROCK VALLEY		IA

		DOD ROCK VALLEY CHRISTIAN YIAZ64		YIAZ64		1405 17TH STREET		ROCK VALLEY		IA

		DOD ROCKFORD JR-SR HIGH YIAY21		YIAY21		1460 210TH STREET A		ROCKFORD		IA

		DOD ROCKWELL CAMPUS YIA174		YIA174		210 2ND STREET		ROCKWELL		IA

		DOD SO CENT CALHOUN MIDDLE YIAY24		YIAY24		1000 TONAWANDA AVE		ROCKWELL CITY		IA

		DOD SO CENTRAL CALHOUN ELEM YIAZ90		YIAZ90		330 BROWER STREET		ROCKWELL CITY		IA

		DOD ROLAND STORY MS YIAZ66		YIAZ66		206 S MAIN STREET		ROLAND		IA

		DOD ROYAL SCHOOL YIA196		YIA196		401 CHURCH STREET		ROYAL		IA

		DOD SE POLK SHS YIA014		YIA014		8325 NE UNIVERSITY AVE		RUNNELLS		IA

		DOD SCHALLER-CRESTLAND ELEM #YIA113		YIA113		300 SOUTH BERWICK		SCHALLER		IA

		DOD SGT BLUFF-LUTON ELEM YIAZ69		YIAZ69		201 PORT NEAL ROAD		SERGEANT BLUFF		IA

		DOD SGT BLUFF-LUTON HS YIAZ68		YIAZ68		708 WARRIOR ROAD		SERGEANT BLUFF		IA

		DOD SEYMOUR COMM SCH DIST YIAZ17		YIAZ17		SEYMOUR CSD		SEYMOUR		IA

		DOD SHEFFIELD CAMPUS YIA175		YIA175		504 PARK STREET		SHEFFIELD		IA

		DOD SHELDON HIGH SCHOOL YIAY22		YIAY22		1700 EAST FOURTH STREET		SHELDON		IA

		DOD ST PATRICK'S SCHOOL #YIA065		YIA065		1020 4TH AVENUE		SHELDON		IA

		DOD SHENANDOAH CSD YIAZ18		YIAZ18		SHENANDOAH K-8 BLDG		SHENANDOAH		IA

		DOD SHENANDOAH K-8 SCHOOL YIAZ18		YIAZ18		601 DR CREIGHTON CIRCLE		SHENANDOAH		IA

		DOD SIBLEY-OCHEYEDAN HS YIAY23		YIAY23		120 11TH AVE NE		SIBLEY		IA

		DOD SIDNEY ELEM YIAZ71		YIAZ71		1002 ILLINOIS STREET		SIDNEY		IA

		DOD SIGOURNEY ELEMENTARY YIA043		YIA043		409 E. PLEASANT VALLEY ST		SIGOURNEY		IA

		DOD SIGOURNEY ELEMENTARY YIA043		YIA043		409 E PLEASANT VALLEY ST		SIGOURNEY		IA

		DOD BISHOP HEELAN CATHOLIC #YIA059		YIA059		1021 DOUGLAS STREET		SIOUX CITY		IA

		DOD BOYS CLUB OF SIOUX CITY YIAY64		YIAY64		823 PEARL ST		SIOUX CITY		IA

		DOD CENTRAL KITCHEN YIA027		YIA027		3000 NORTH HIGHWAY 75		SIOUX CITY		IA

		DOD GIRLS INC OF SIOUX CITY YIAY88		YIAY88		500 MAIN ST		SIOUX CITY		IA

		DOD SIOUX CENTRAL COMM YIA159		YIA159		4440 US HWY 71		SIOUX RAPIDS		IA

		DOD SOLON HIGH SCHOOL #YIA070		YIA070		600 West 5th Street		SOLON		IA

		DOD SOLON MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA069		YIA069		313 SOUTH IOWA STREET		SOLON		IA

		DOD SPENCER CS YIA162		YIA162		800 E 3RD STREET		SPENCER		IA

		DOD SPIRIT LAKE ELEM YIAY25		YIAY25		2901 HILL AVE		SPIRIT LAKE		IA

		DOD SPIRIT LAKE HS YIAZ91		YIAZ91		2701 HILL AVENUE		SPIRIT LAKE		IA

		DOD SPRINGVILLE SECONDARY #YIAK01		YIAK01		400 ACADEMY STREET		SPRINGVILLE		IA

		DOD WILDWOOD HILLS INC YIAZ30		YIAZ30		WILDWOOD HILLS RANCH		ST CHARLES		IA

		DOD WEST MARSHALL ELEM. #YIA222		YIA222		207 3RD STREET SW		STATE CENTER		IA

		DOD WEST MARSHALL MIDDLE #YIA223		YIA223		605 3RD STREET		STATE CENTER		IA

		DOD EAST EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR YIAY29		YIAY29		930 E 5TH		STORM LAKE		IA

		DOD ST MARY'S HIGH SCHOOL YIAY26		YIAY26		312 SENECA STREET		STORM LAKE		IA

		DOD STORM LAKE EL YIAY30		YIAY30		1810 HYLAND DRIVE		STORM LAKE		IA

		DOD STORM LAKE HS YIAY31		YIAY31		621 TORNADO DRIVE		STORM LAKE		IA

		DOD STORM LAKE MS YIAY32		YIAY32		1811 HYLAND DRIVE		STORM LAKE		IA

		DOD ROLAND STORY HS YIAZ65		YIAZ65		1009 STORY STREET		STORY CITY		IA

		DOD FREEMONT-MILLS SCHOOL #YIA204		YIA204		1114 HIGHWAY 275		TABOR		IA

		DOD MESKWAKI SETTLEMENT YIAZ13		YIAZ13		1608 305TH STREET		TAMA		IA

		DOD SOUTH TAMA ELEMENTARY #YIAV01		YIAV01		1611 COUNTRY CLUB		TAMA		IA

		DOD SOUTH TAMA HIGH SCHOOL #YIAVO2		YIAVO2		1715 HARDING STREET		TAMA		IA

		DOD TRI-COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL YIAY33		YIAY33		3003 HWY 22		THORNBURG		IA

		DOD TIPTON SCHOOL #YIA218		YIA218		400 EAST 6TH STREET		TIPTON		IA

		DOD SOUTH TAMA MIDDLE  #YIAVO3		YIAVO3		201 SOUTH GREEN STREET		TOLEDO		IA

		DOD TREYNOR ELEMENTARY #YIA056		YIA056		2 ELEMENTARY DRIVE		TREYNOR		IA

		DOD TRIPOLI HIGH SCHOOL #YIA219		YIA219		209 8TH AVE SW		TRIPOLI		IA

		DOD NORTH LINN HS YIAN01		YIAN01		3033 LYNX DRIVE		TROY MILLS		IA

		DOD INTERSTATE SCHOOL #YIA208		YIA208		405 E NORTH STREET		TRURO		IA

		DOD URBANA INTERMEDIATE #YIAX04		YIAX04		202 WEST MAIN		URBANA		IA

		DOD ST. PUIS X SCHOOL YIA163		YIA090		3601 66TH STREET		URBANDALE		IA

		DOD URBANDALE HS YIA166		YIA166		7111 AURORA AVE		URBANDALE		IA

		DOD URBANDALE MS YIA167		YIA167		7707 AURORA AVE		URBANDALE		IA

		DOD WALNUT HILLS ELEM YIA101		YIA101		4240 156TH STREET		URBANDALE		IA

		DOD WEBSTER ELEM YIA168		YIA168		12955 AURORA AVE		URBANDALE		IA

		DOD VAN METER JR-SR HS YIAY35		YIAY35		520 1ST AVE		VAN METER		IA

		DOD HLV CSD YIAW01		YIAW01		402 5TH STREET		VICTOR		IA

		DOD SHELLSBURG ELEMENTARY YIA42C		YIA42C		203 COTTAGE STREET		VINTON		IA

		DOD TILFORD ELEMENTARY YIA42B		YIA42B		308 WEST 13TH STREET		VINTON		IA

		DOD VINTON-SHELLBURG HIGH YIA031		YIA031		210 WEST 21ST STREET		VINTON		IA

		DOD VINTON-SHELLSBURG MS YIA42A		YIA42		212 WEST 15TH STREET		VINTON		IA

		DOD WALCOTT ELEMENTARY YIA08F		YIA08F		545 EAST JAMES STREET		WALCOTT		IA

		DOD WAPELLO ELEM SCHOOL YIA091		YIA091		505 NORTH CEDAR		WAPELLO		IA

		DOD WASHINGTON SCHOOL YIA170		YIA170		1111 S AVENUE B		WASHINGTON		IA

		DOD CARVER SCHOOL #YIA04D		YIA04D		1505 LOGAN AVENUE		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA004		YIA004		1350 KATOSKI DRIVE		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD EAST HIGH SCHOOL YIA04B		YIA04B		214 HIGH		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD HOOVER MIDDLE SCHOOL YIA04C		YIA04C		630 HILLCREST ROAD		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD NORTHEAST IOWA FOOD BANK YIAZ06		YIAZ06		NORTHEAST IOWA FOOD BANK		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD WEST HIGH SCHOOL YIA04E		YIA04E		425 EAST RIDGEWAY AVENUE		WATERLOO		IA

		DOD GRANT RAGAN ELEM YIAZ87		YIAZ87		645 NE DARTMOORDRIVE		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD PRAIRIEVIEW SCHOOL #YIA103		YIA103		655 SE UNIVERSITY AVE		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD TIMBERLINE SCHOOL YIAZ86		YIAZ86		2605 LA GRANT PKWY		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD WAUKEE ELEMENTARY #YIA102		YIA102		850 6TH STREET		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD WAUKEE HIGH SCHOOL #YIA050		YIA050		555 SE UNIVERSITY AVE		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD WAUKEE MIDDLE SCHOOL #YIA104		YIA104		905 WARRIOR LANE		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD WAUKEE SOUTH MS #YIA106		YIA106		2350 SE LA Grant Pkwy		WAUKEE		IA

		DOD WAVERLY SHELLROCK HS YIA092		YIA092		1405 4TH AVE SW		WAVERLY		IA

		DOD WAVERLY SHELLROCK MS YIA093		YIA093		1415 4TH AVE SW		WAVERLY		IA

		DOD WACO HIGH SCHOOL YIA169		YIA169		706 NORTH PEARL		WAYLAND		IA

		DOD WEBSTER CITY HS YIAZ76		YIAZ76		1001 LYNX AVENUE		WEBSTER CITY		IA

		DOD WEBSTER CITY MS YIAZ75		YIAZ75		1101 DES MOINES STREET		WEBSTER CITY		IA

		DOD WEST BRANCH ELEM YIA172		YIA172		225 NORTH MAPLE STREET		WEST BRANCH		IA

		DOD WEST BRANCH HS YIA171		YIA171		900 WEST MAIN STREET		WEST BRANCH		IA

		DOD WEST BRANCH YIA173		YIA173		148 NORTH OLIPHANT STREET		WEST BRANCH		IA

		DOD WEST BURLINGTON IND SD YIAD15		YIAD15		WEST BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY		WEST BURLINGTON		IA

		DOD WEST BURLINGTON JR-SR HS YIAY36		YIAY36		408 W VAN WEISS BLVD		WEST BURLINGTON		IA

		DOD DOWLING CATHOLIC HS #YIA089		YIA089		1400 BUFFALO ROAD		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD MAPLE GROVE ELEM(WAUKEE) YIA051		YIA051		1455 98TH STREET		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD SACRED HEART SCHOOL #YIA061		YIA061		1601 GRAND AVE		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI #YIAF01		YIAF01		7075 ASHWORTH ROAD		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD STILLWELL SCHOOL YIA16B		YIA16B		1601 VINE STREET		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL YIA016		YIA016		1140 35TH STREET		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD VALLEY SOUTHWOODS YIA16A		YIA16A		625 SOUTH 35TH STREET		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WDSM OPERATIONS YIA234		YIA234		2102 DELEVAN DRIVE		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WOODLAND HILLS ELEM. #YIA181		YIA181		1120 SOUTH 95TH STREET		WEST DES MOINES		IA

		DOD WEST LIBERTY ELEM YIA177		YIA177		806 NORTH MILLER STREET		WEST LIBERTY		IA

		DOD WEST LIBERTY HS YIA179		YIA179		310 WEST MAXSON AVE		WEST LIBERTY		IA

		DOD WEST LIBERTY MS YIA178		YIA178		115 EAST 8TH STREET		WEST LIBERTY		IA

		DOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH YIAD11		YIAD11		UNITED METHODIST CHURCH		WEST UNION		IA

		DOD AR-WE-VA COMM SCH DIST YIAD07		YIAD07		AR-WE-VA ELEMENTARY		WESTSIDE		IA

		DOD CALAMUS WHEATLAND JR/SR YIAZ40		YIAZ40		110 PARK ROAD EAST		WHEATLAND		IA

		DOD MARY WELSH ELEMENTARY YIA37C		YIA37C		2383 RAIDER DRIVE		WILLIAMBURG		IA

		DOD WILLIAMSBURG HIGH SCHOOL YIA37A		YIA37A		810 WEST WALNUT		WILLIAMSBURG		IA

		DOD WINFIELD-MT UNION CSD YIAZ31		YIAZ31		WINFIELD MT UNION SCHOOL		WINFIELD		IA

		DOD WINTERSET SCHOOLS YIA180		YIA180		624 HUSKY DRIVE		WINTERSET		IA

		DOD WOODWARD-GRANGER MS/HS YIA226		YIA226		306 WEST 3RD STREET		WOODWARD		IA

		DOD COLO-NESCO ELEM YIA131		YIA131		407 NORTH CENTER STREET		ZEARING		IA






SCHOOLS

		Attachment 1 Schedule of Items

				Vendor Name & Cage Code:

		DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!! SAVE TO A CD!!

		IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM

		GOV'T		AVG Gov		Item		Stock		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Tier 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated

		Item #		Cs Wt		Code		Number		Description		qty		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price

		1		12.5		15A13		891501E050886		APPLES CHL GALA SL 100/2 OZ PG		9,298		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		20		15R75		891501E051332		APPLES CHL SL 4/5 LB BG		1,634		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		3		40		14P22		891501E050068		APPLES G/S USF/XF 100-113 CT 1/40 LB CS		3,616		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		4		40		14H86		891501E050099		APPLES GALA USF/XF 138-163 CT 40LBCS		4,486		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		5		37		18J15		891501E052364		APPLES PINK LADY 125-138 CT 37 LB CS		1,132		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		6		40		14M10		891501E050354		APPLES R/D 125-138 CT 40 LB CS		3,253		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		7		40		14H81		891501E050094		APPLES RED USF/XF 100-113 CT 40 LB CS		2,559		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		8		40		14P25		891501E050081		APPLES YELLOW  USF/XF 100-113 CT 40 LB C		2,874		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		9		3		15R22		891501E051287		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 1/3 LB BG		2,987		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		10		12		15O04		891501E051141		BROCCOLI FLORETS, FRESH, 4/3 LB (CO-OP)		6,141		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		11		20		16V90		891501E050461		CABBAGE CHL GRN CHOPPED 4/5 LB BG		589		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		12		5		15N52		891501E051099		CABBAGE CHL GRN SHRD 5 LB PG		1,124		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		13		38		15P06		891501E051151		CANTALOUPE 9-12 CT 1/38 LB CS		1,269		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		14		10		15Z55		891501E051512		CANTALOUPE CHUNK 2/5 LB BG		2,349		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		15		5		15A34		891501E050916		CARROT CHL BABY SLIMS 1/5LBBG		876		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		16		20		15A33		891501E050915		CARROT CHL BABY SLIMS 4/5LBBG		9,672		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		17		20		16108		891501E050194		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 200/1.6 OZ PG		4,506		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		18		20		16W24		891501E050376		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 4/5 LB PG		1,953		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		19		5		15P31		891501E051165		CARROT CHL COIN 1/5 LB BG		1,906		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		20		20		16B60		891501E050135		CARROTS CHL STICK 4/5 LB BG		1,267		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		21		3		16D90		891501E050303		CAULIFLORETS CHL 1/3 LB BG		1,737		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		22		6		16W38		891501E050389		CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB PG		2,689		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		23		12		15M84		891501E051056		CAULIFLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG		1,180		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		24		20		16W41		891501E050392		CAULIFLOWER 9-12 CT 20 LB CS		584		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		25		20		16P07		891501E050023		CELERY CHL 4/5 LB CO		2,572		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		26		5		15P61		891501E051194		CELERY CHL STICK 1/5 LB CS		6,168		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		27		1		15N05		891501E051072		CUCUMBERS 3-4 CT 1/1 LB CS		700		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		28		17		15P30		891501E051164		CUCUMBERS FRESH US#1 24 CT 17 LB CS		502		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		29		40		14P20		891501E050040		GRAPEFRUIT, FRESH, 32-36 CT, 1/40 LB CS		449		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		30		18		15S45		891501E051338		GRAPES CHL LUNCH BUNCH 1/18 LB CS		4,469		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		31		18		15U31		891501E051376		GRAPES CHL RED SDLS 1/18 LB CS		585		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		32		18		14P36		891501E050123		GRAPES RED SDLS US#1 1/18 LB CS		3,126		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		33		10		15Z56		891501E051513		HONEYDEW CHUNK 2/5 LB BG		1,360		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		34		20		15P53		891501E051186		HONEYDEW MELON 6-8 CT 1/20 LB CS		640		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		35		20		15Q06		891501E051225		KIWIFRUIT 100-108 CT 1/20 LBCS		616		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		36		20		16L91		891501E050235		LETTUCE CHL CHOP 4/5 LB BG		948		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		37		2		15D43		891501E051027		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 1/2 LB BG		1,041		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		38		12		15D44		891501E051028		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG		10,239		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		39		12		18D11		891501E051963		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE SHRD 6/2 LB		8,342		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		40		5		16L93		891501E050237		LETTUCE CHL SHRD 1/5 LB BG		945		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		41		20		17059		891501E050606		LETTUCE CHL SHRD 4/5 LB BG		3,494		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		42		20		14P08		891501E050008		NECTARINE US#1 1/20 LB CS		499		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		43		5		15N63		891501E051110		ONION DRY RED JUMBO 1/5 LB BG		1,371		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		44		5		15N62		891501E051109		ONION DRY YEL 1/5 LB BG		832		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		45		5		15A62		891501E050932		ONION YELLOW CHL DICE 1/5 LB BG		440		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		46		35		14A02		891501E050184		ORANGES 113 CT 35 LB CS		9,457		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		47		35		14W03		891501E050467		ORANGES US#1 88 CT 35 LB CS		1,911		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		48		44		14P12		891501E050012		PEAR ANY US#1 100 TO 150 CT 1/44 LB CS		3,262		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		49		5		17D04		891501E050544		PEPPERS SWT BELL GRN MED 5 LB BG		1,143		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		50		5		16357		891501E050199		PEPPERS SWT RED 5 LB CS		490		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		51		50		15R72		891501E051329		POTATO BAKING 100 CT 1/50 LB CS		822		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		52		50		15M79		891501E051054		POTATO BAKING RUSSET 90 CT 1/50 LB CS		531		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		53		50		15Q26		891501E051234		POTATO RED SZ B 1/50 LB CS		250		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		54		14		16V62		891501E050444		RADISH 14/1 LB BG		496		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		55		1		15Q71		891501E051255		RADISH CELLO 1/1 LB CG		3,374		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		56		3		15D42		891501E051026		SALAD MIX CHL SPRING MIX 1/3 LB BG		1,149		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		57		5		15D40		891501E051024		SALAD MIX,  ROMAINE BLEND 1/5 LB BG		547		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		58		20		15D41		891501E051025		SALAD MIX, ROMAINE BLEND, 4/5 LB BG		6,476		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		59		20		16B71		891501E050139		SALAD MX CHL LET/CAR/CAB 4/5 LB BG		1,519		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		60		2.5		17T98		891501E050867		SPINACH CHL 1/2.5 LB BG		2,699		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		61		10		15T08		891501E051346		SPINACH CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG		1,069		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		62		5		17S37		891501E050767		SQUASH ZUCCHINI MED 1/5 LB CS		250		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		63		8		16Z38		891501E051593		STRAWBERRIES, FRESH, 8/1 LB PGS		11,678		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		64		25		15Q21		891501E051237		TOMATO 6X6 1/25 LB CS		922		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		65		10		15N71		891501E051118		TOMATO LARGE 1/10 LB CS		904		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

												167968		Tier 1 Evaluation (18 MONTHS)						NA		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														Tier 2 Evaluation (18 MONTHS)						NA		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														Tier 3 Evaluation (18 MONTHS)						NA		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS				(Unweighted)		NA		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS				(Weighted)		NA		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00





